Licence Fees

PCC

NRNJ
CR
CRN
RNSE

05

NO
NOS
NOSE
NON
NOJ
NONJ
NONSE

L2s
L2NS
L2s)
L2NSJ
L2SE
L2SE)

CH
H4

oz~ x <

Appendix R - 2017 Year

Fee
(inc GST)

$300.00
$300.00
$480.00
$480.00
$1,830.00
$1,725.00
$1,610.00
$1,460.00
$95.00

$375.00
$145.00
$375.00
$145.00
$825.00

$475.00
$475.00
$240.00
$65.00
$240.00
$65.00
$175.00
$175.00
$95.00

$335.00
$225.00
$225.00
$95.00
$225.00
$65.00
$65.00
$95.00

$120.00
$75.00
$35.00
$35.00
$85.00
$35.00

$545.00
$255.00

$25.00

$410.00
$1,065.00
$2,050.00
$530.00
$1,265.00
$2,525.00
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Permit Fees

Appendix R - 2017 Year

Fee
(inc GST)

Circuit

International

Major National

National Other

Historics

State Championship

State Championship (1 day)
Multi Club

Multi Club (1 day)

Club

Other Event Types
Drifting National
Drifting State
Drifting Multi Club
Drifting Club
Drifting Practice

Driving Training (Clubs)
Driver Training

Driver Training (skid pan)
Drive Days

Sponsor Days

Nats Events

Superkart
International
National
State

Multi Club
Club

Regularity

Multi Club - Temporary Circuit
Multi Club - Permanent Circuit
Club - Temporary Circuit

Club - Permanent Circuit

Speed Events
Multi Car
National
State

Multi Club
Club

Single Car
National
National Other
State

Multi Club
Club

Rally Special Stage (per entry fee)

[fees based on a maximum 3 day competition,
additional days at a pro rata charge]
International

National Championship

National Other - Tarmac

National Other

[fees based on maximum of 1 day competition, additional
days at $20 per car, per day (max 2 extra days]

[POA for events with a duration over 3 days].

State Championship

Multi Club

Club

POA
POA
POA
POA
POA
POA
$3,495.00
$2,105.00
$1,750.00

POA
POA
POA
POA
POA

POA
POA
POA
POA
POA
POA

POA

POA
$3,290.00
$1,660.00
$1,055.00

$3,700.00
$940.00
$2,465.00
$610.00

$3,025.00
$1,340.00
$930.00
$635.00

$3,025.00
$3,025.00
$1,125.00
$790.00
$525.00

POA
$580.00
$465.00
$375.00

$135.00
$75.00
$60.00
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Permit Fees

Rally Testing and Sponsor /Ride Activity
Rally Testing per vehicle

Sponsor/Ride Activity

Rally Non Special Stage (per entry fee)

[fees based on maximum of 1 day competition, additional
days at $20 per car, per day (max 2 extra days]

[POA for events with a duration over 3 days].

Multi Club

Club

Rally Sprint (per entry fee)
National Championship
National Other

State Championship

Multi Club

Club

Touring Assemblies
Multi Club & Club

Touring Road Events (per entry fee)
Closed Road & Speed Sub Events
National

State

Multi Club

Club

Other Sub Events
National

State

Multi Club

Club

Off Road Long Course (per entry fee)
International

National Championship

National Other

State Championship

Multi Club

Club

Off Road Short Course (per entry fee)
International

National Championship

State Championship

Multi Club

Club

Motorkhana

National Championship
State Championship
Multi Club

Club

Khanacross (unsealed track surface)
National Championship

State Championship

Multi Club

Club

Khanacross (sealed track surface)
National Championship

State Championship

Multi Club

Club

Social
Multi Club
Club

Appendix R - 2017 Year

Book1l

Fee
(inc GST)

$100.00
POA

$75.00
$60.00

POA
POA
$110.00
$70.00
$55.00

$175.00

POA

POA
$60.00
$60.00

POA

POA
$45.00
$45.00

POA
$240.00
$180.00
$75.00
$60.00
$45.00

POA

POA
$75.00
$60.00
$45.00

$820.00
$275.00
$100.00
$100.00

$1,215.00
$610.00
$195.00
$195.00

$1,750.00
$890.00
$295.00
$295.00

$65.00
$65.00




Appendix R - 2017 Year

Fee
Other Fees (inc GST)

Membership / Affiliation

Affiliation fewer than 41 Members $335.00
Affiliation 41 to 100 Members $585.00
Affiliation 101 to 200 Members $820.00
Affiliation 200+ Members $1,195.00

Membership / Affiliation (Enthusiast Car Club)

Affiliation fewer than 41 Members $275.00
Affiliation 41 to 100 Members $470.00
Affiliation 101 to 200 Members $670.00
Affiliation 200+ Members $975.00
CAMS Manual

Bound with Competitor Licence NC
Bound Manual (non member) $15.00

Homologation Papers

Homo < 50 pages $115.00
Homo 50 to 150 pages $170.00
Homo > 150 pages $250.00
Homo Extension $40.00

Safety Cage and FIA Seat Bracket Homologation Fee

Safety Cage Certificate $270.00
Certificate Issue Fee $100.00
Safety Cage Registration (without Log Book) $15.00
Log Books

Log Book Issuing Fee - with Pre Registered Safety Cage $85.00
Log Book Issuing Fee - plus Safety Cage Registration $105.00
Log Book Issuing Fee (Historic) [Group N&S] $210.00
Log Book Replacement - Lost $100.00
Log Book - Continuation $45.00

Historic Documentation (refer Histroics section of website for detailed Tier classifications)

Historic Certificate of Description (includes Logbook) Tier 1 $995.00
Historic Certificate of Description (includes Logbook) Tier 2 $840.00
Historic Certificate of Description (includes Logbook) Tier 3 $695.00
Historic Certificate of Description AIP Tier 1 $490.00
Historic Certificate of Description AIP Tier 2 $415.00
Historic Certificate of Description AIP Tier 3 $340.00
Historic Certificate of Description Upgrade (Current Specification) $165.00
CoD Replacement - Lost $215.00
Temporary Permit to Compete $130.00
CAMS Fees for FIA Historic Technical Passport (with no CoD) Tier 1 $995.00
CAMS Fees for FIA Historic Technical Passport (for vehicle with CoD) Tier 1 $500.00
CAMS Fees for FIA Historic Technical Passport (with no CoD) Tier 2 $840.00
CAMS Fees for FIA Historic Technical Passport (for vehicle with CoD) Tier 2 $420.00
CAMS Fees for FIA Historic Technical Passport (with no CoD) Tier 3 $695.00
CAMS Fees for FIA Historic Technical Passport (for vehicle with CoD) Tier 3 $350.00
FIA Fees for Historic Technical Passport (FIA fees in addition to CAMS fee above and on application) POA
Other

ARC Registration - Elite $390.00
ARC Registration - Premier League $270.00
Cat C Track Fees $515.00
Admin Fees

Dispensation Fee Racing (National) $260.00
Dispensation Fee Racing (International) $520.00
Dispensation Fee Rally (International) $210.00
Licence Priority $80.00
Logbook Priority $80.00
Upgrade licence current discipline $85.00
Upgrade licence additional discipline $85.00
Assumed name $260.00
Additional admin fee - dishonoured cheque fee $50.00
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Appendix R - 2017 Year

Other Fees

International Visa - Racing
International Visa - Rally Single Event

International Visa - Rally Series & for more than 2 events
National Foreign Visa - Racing

National Foreign Visa - Rally

Trans Tasman Visa include MSNZ

International Visa - Rally Series & for more than 2 events
National Foreign Visa - Racing

National Foreign Visa - Rally

Trans Tasman Visa include MSNZ

FIA Fees

Penalty fees are payable when any event listed on the National Calendar is abandoned, postponed or its status altered for
any reason other than that of force majeure or when any open permit is applied for after the approval of the calendar for the
relevant year.

If cancelled six months before the date of the event

If cancelled with more than six weeks notice, but less than six months notice

If cancelled with six weeks notice or less

Late application for State or higher permit - after approval of calendar by CAMS (additional)

Change in status of event - the penalty for downgrading is the difference in fees the FIA penalty fee for cancellation and the
late application is in addition to the CAMS fees.

Appeal Fees (payable by Appellants and subject to NCR 232 and 237)

In appeals to AMSAC (half refundable on successful appeal)

In appeals to CAMS relating to a Major National or higher competition (half refundable on successful appeal)
In appeals to CAMS relating to a other National competitions

In appeals to CAMS relating to a state completion

In appeals to CAMS relating to a Club/Multi club competition

Protest Fees (payable by protesting party)

From any International competition

From any Major Nationals competition

From any other National competition

From any State Championship competition

From any Club/Multi Club competition

Bond to be lodged with protest, on eligibility car (each dismantling operation)

Fines (maximum permissible) - GST does not apply to Fines and Protests
By CAMS or AMSAC

By a CAMS Tribunal

By State Council or Stewards of a Meeting

By AMSAC for misbehaviour in Court Session

By chief Executive Office or Manager (being an administrative penalty [see NCR 185(viii)]
Failure to produce licence/s (payable only if permitted by stewards to compete)
Failure to produce log book (non-production may result in exclusion from competition - See Schedule L)

Fee

(inc GST)

$110.00
$315.00
$570.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00
$570.00
$110.00
$110.00
$110.00

No Penalty|

50% of permit fee
100% of permit fee
50% of relevant fee

$6,000.00
$4,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,250.00
$1,250.00
$500.00
$300.00
$100.00
$550.00

No GST applicable

$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$50,000.00
$10,000.00

up to 50% of permit
fee minimum $55
$55.00

$55.00
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